code
472
472
472
472
472
472
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
327
327
342
342
342
342
382
382
382
382
382
382
382
382
382
382

FY 2016 EQIP Feral Swine Management Payment Schedule - Guam

Practice name
Access Control
Access Control
Access Control
Access Control
Access Control
Access Control
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Brush Management
Conservation Cover
Conservation Cover
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Practice scenario

Access Control, Forest/Farm

Access Control, Trails/Roads

HU-Access Control, Forest/Farm
HU-Access Control, Trails/Roads
HU-Patroling, monitoring, additional labor
Patroling, monitoring, additional labor
Chemical, Manual Application

Chemical, Aerial Application

Chemical, Ground Application
HU-Chemical, Manual Application
HU-Chemical, Aerial Application
HU-Chemical, Ground Application
HU-Manual Cut + Chemical, Heavy
HU-Manual Cut + Chemical, Light
HU-Manual Cut + Chemical, Medium
HU-Manual Cut, Heavy

HU-Manual Cut, Light

HU-Manual Cut, Medium

HU-Mechanized + Chemical, Heavy
HU-Mechanized + Chemical, Light
HU-Mechanized + Chemical, Medium
HU-Mechanized, Heavy

HU-Mechanized, Light

HU-Mechanized, Medium

HU-Mow and Herbicide

Manual Cut + Chemical, Heavy

Manual Cut + Chemical, Light

Manual Cut + Chemical, Medium

Manual Cut, Heavy

Manual Cut, Light

Manual Cut, Medium

Mechanized + Chemical, Heavy
Mechanized + Chemical, Light
Mechanized + Chemical, Medium
Mechanized, Heavy

Mechanized, Light

Mechanized, Medium

Mow and Herbicide

Grass/Legume Establishment
HU-Grass/Legume Establishment
Grass/legume Planting

HU-Grass/legume Planting

HU-Native Planting

Native Planting

Barbed/Smooth Wire, Difficult Installation
Barbed/Smooth Wire, Regular Installation
HU-Barbed/Smooth Wire, Difficult Installation
HU-Barbed/Smooth Wire, Regular Installation
HU-Permanent Electric (Min. 2 Strands)
HU-Woven Wire (<6 ft Tall), Difficult Installation
HU-Woven Wire (<6 ft Tall), Regular Installation
HU-Woven Wire (8 ft Tall)

HU-Woven Wire (8 ft), Helicopter Transport
Permanent Electric (Min. 2 Strands)

unit
Ft
Ea
Ft
Ea
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft

rate per unit
0.11
605.67
0.13
726.8
38.77
32.31
144.03
127.26
70.66
172.84
152.72
84.79
2445.75
496.23
1286.2
2217.44
369.57
1108.72
1571.89
514.38
906.71
1423.29
445.31
807.57
237.99
2038.13
413.52
1071.84
1847.87
307.98
923.93
1309.91
428.65
755.6
1186.07
371.09
672.98
198.33
842.52
1011.03
1118.35
1677.52
1798.97
1199.32
5.12
3.32
6.14
3.98
1.81
8.69
5.62
9.64
24.58
1.51



382
382
382
382
297
297
297
297
512
512
512
512
315
315
315
315
315
315
315
315
315
315
315
315
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
484
484
484
484
484
484
484

Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Feral Swine Management Conserv:
Feral Swine Management Conserv:
Feral Swine Management Conserv:
Feral Swine Management Conserv:

Woven Wire (<6 ft Tall), Difficult Installation
Woven Wire (<6 ft Tall), Regular Installation

Woven Wire (8 ft Tall)

Woven Wire (8 ft), Helicopter Transport

Assessment
Evaluation
HU-Assessment
HU-Evaluation

Forage and Biomass Planting
Forage and Biomass Planting
Forage and Biomass Planting
Forage and Biomass Planting

Herbaceous Weed Control
Herbaceous Weed Control
Herbaceous Weed Control
Herbaceous Weed Control
Herbaceous Weed Control
Herbaceous Weed Control
Herbaceous Weed Control
Herbaceous Weed Control
Herbaceous Weed Control
Herbaceous Weed Control
Herbaceous Weed Control
Herbaceous Weed Control
Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Land Clearing

Mulching

Mulching

Mulching

Mulching

Mulching

Mulching

Mulching

Grass/Legume Establishment, Manual Planting
Grass/Legume Establishment, Mechanical Seeding
HU-Grass/Legume Establishment, Manual Planting
HU-Grass/Legume Establishment, Mechanical Seeding
Chemical, Aerial Application

Chemical, Ground Application

Chemical, Manual Application

HU-Chemical, Aerial Application

HU-Chemical, Ground Application

HU-Chemical, Manual Application

HU-Manual, Hand Tools

HU-Mechanical, Light Equipment

HU-Mow and Herbicide

Manual, Hand Tools

Mechanical, Light Equipment

Mow and Herbicide

HU-Manual Cut + Chemical, Heavy

HU-Manual Cut + Chemical, Light

HU-Manual Cut + Chemical, Medium

HU-Manual Cut, Heavy

HU-Manual Cut, Light

HU-Manual Cut, Medium

HU-Mechanized + Chemical, Heavy

HU-Mechanized + Chemical, Light

HU-Mechanized + Chemical, Medium

HU-Mechanized, Heavy

HU-Mechanized, Light

HU-Mechanized, Medium

Manual Cut + Chemical, Heavy

Manual Cut + Chemical, Light

Manual Cut + Chemical, Medium

Manual Cut, Heavy

Manual Cut, Light

Manual Cut, Medium

Mechanized + Chemical, Heavy

Mechanized + Chemical, Light

Mechanized + Chemical, Medium

Mechanized, Heavy

Mechanized, Light

Mechanized, Medium

HU-Natural Material (green waste, wood chips, compost etc),
HU-Natural Material (green waste, wood chips, compost etc),
HU-Natural Material (green waste, wood chips, compost etc),
HU-Synthetic Material (Plastic Mulch, Geotextile, Papers etc)
Natural Material (green waste, wood chips, compost etc), 1-3
Natural Material (green waste, wood chips, compost etc), 4-6
Natural Material (green waste, wood chips, compost etc), 7-9

Ac

SqFt
SqFt
SqFt
SqFt
SqFt
SqFt
SqFt

7.24
4.68
8.04
20.48
911.91
1368.53
1094.29
1642.24
718
317.12
861.6
380.54
76.28
32.05
81.43
91.54
38.46
97.72
125.16
75.78
237.99
104.3
63.15
198.33
2418.26
483.37
1266.03
2217.44
369.57
1108.72
1573.81
516.29
908.63
1423.29
445.31
807.57
2015.22
402.81
1055.02
1847.87
307.98
923.93
1311.51
430.24
757.19
1186.07
371.09
672.98
0.14
0.29
0.5
0.09
0.12
0.24
0.42



484
528
528
528
528
528
528
550
550
643
643
643
643
643
643
391
391
391
391
391
391
391
391
391
391
391
391
391
391
390
390
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
580
580
580
580
612
612
612
612

Mulching
Prescribed Grazing
Prescribed Grazing
Prescribed Grazing
Prescribed Grazing
Prescribed Grazing
Prescribed Grazing
Range Planting
Range Planting

Synthetic Material (Plastic Mulch, Geotextile, Papers etc)
HU-Range/Pasture, High

HU-Range/Pasture, Low

HU-Range/Pasture, Medium

Range/Pasture, High

Range/Pasture, Low

Range/Pasture, Medium

HU-Planting, Standard prep

Planting, Standard prep

Restoration and Management of Ri HU-Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Comple)
Restoration and Management of Ri HU-Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Comple»
Restoration and Management of Ri HU-Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Com
Restoration and Management of Ri Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Complexity
Restoration and Management of Ri Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity
Restoration and Management of Ri Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Comple»

Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Herbaceous Cover
Riparian Herbaceous Cover
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment
Silvopasture Establishment

Direct Seeding, Native Species

HU-Direct Seeding, Native Species

HU-Individual Native Plant, Manual Planting

HU-Individual Native Plant, Manual Planting with Plant Protec
HU-Individual Non-Native Plant, Manual Planting
HU-Individual Non-Native Plant, Manual Planting with Plant Pi
HU-Individual Plant Cutting, Manual Planting

HU-Mechanized Planting, High Density

Individual Native Plant, Manual Planting

Individual Native Plant, Manual Planting with Plant Protection
Individual Non-Native Plant, Manual Planting

Individual Non-Native Plant, Manual Planting with Plant Prote
Individual Plant Cutting, Manual Planting

Mechanized Planting, High Density

HU-Plugging and Seeding

Plugging and Seeding

Direct Seeding

HU-Direct Seeding

HU-Individual Native Plant, Manual Planting

HU-Individual Native Plant, Manual Planting with Plant Protec
HU-Individual Non-Native Plant, Manual Planting
HU-Individual Non-Native Plant, Manual Planting with Plant Pi
HU-Individual Plant Cutting, Manual Planting

HU-Mechanized Planting, Medium Density

HU-Shade for Livestock

Individual Native Plant, Manual Planting

Individual Native Plant, Manual Planting with Plant Protection
Individual Non-Native Plant, Manual Planting

Individual Non-Native Plant, Manual Planting with Plant Prote
Individual Plant Cutting, Manual Planting

Mechanized Planting, Medium Density

Shade for Livestock

Streambank and Shoreline Protecti HU-Shaping
Streambank and Shoreline Protecti HU-Structural
Streambank and Shoreline Protecti Shaping
Streambank and Shoreline Protecti Structural

Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment

Direct Seeding

HU-Direct Seeding

HU-Individual Native Plant, Manual Planting

HU-Individual Native Plant, Manual Planting with Plant Protec

SqFt
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ac
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ac
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ac
Ea
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ac
Ac
Ea
Ea

0.08
123.23
45.45
82.01
102.69
37.87
68.34
349.73
258.12
68.94
183.05
133.06
57.45
152.54
110.88
81.41
97.69
11.81
14.65
7.99
10.69
191
1145.62
9.84
12.21
6.66
8.91
1.59
954.68
1703.66
1419.71
81.41
97.69
11.81
14.65
7.99
10.69
191
721.22
91.37
9.84
12.21
6.66
8.91
1.59
601.02
76.14
11.78
219.78
9.82
183.15
81.41
97.69
11.81
14.65



612
612
612
612
612
612
612
612
612
612
660
660
660
660
660
660
660
660
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
645
645
645
645
645

Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Pruning
Tree/Shrub Pruning
Tree/Shrub Pruning
Tree/Shrub Pruning
Tree/Shrub Pruning
Tree/Shrub Pruning
Tree/Shrub Pruning
Tree/Shrub Pruning
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation
Tree/Shrub Site Preparation

HU-Individual Non-Native Plant, Manual Planting
HU-Individual Non-Native Plant, Manual Planting with Plant Pi
HU-Individual Plant Cutting, Manual Planting
HU-Mechanized Planting, High Density
Individual Native Plant, Manual Planting
Individual Native Plant, Manual Planting with Plant Protection
Individual Non-Native Plant, Manual Planting
Individual Non-Native Plant, Manual Planting with Plant Prote
Individual Plant Cutting, Manual Planting
Mechanized Planting, High Density
HU-Pruning, Fire Hazard

HU-Pruning, Low Height

HU-Pruning, Overstory of Multi-Story Cropping
HU-Root Pruning

Pruning, Fire Hazard

Pruning, Low Height

Pruning, Overstory of Multi-Story Cropping
Root Pruning

Chemical, Aerial Application

Chemical, Ground Application

Chemical, Manual Application

HU-Chemical, Aerial Application

HU-Chemical, Ground Application
HU-Chemical, Manual Application

HU-Manual Cut + Chemical, Heavy

HU-Manual Cut + Chemical, Light

HU-Manual Cut + Chemical, Medium
HU-Manual Cut, Heavy

HU-Manual Cut, Light

HU-Manual Cut, Medium

HU-Manual, Hand Tools

HU-Mechanized + Chemical, Heavy
HU-Mechanized + Chemical, Light
HU-Mechanized + Chemical, Medium
HU-Mechanized, Heavy

HU-Mechanized, Light

HU-Mechanized, Medium

Manual Cut + Chemical, Heavy

Manual Cut + Chemical, Light

Manual Cut + Chemical, Medium

Manual Cut, Heavy

Manual Cut, Light

Manual Cut, Medium

Manual, Hand Tools

Mechanized + Chemical, Heavy

Mechanized + Chemical, Light

Mechanized + Chemical, Medium

Mechanized, Heavy

Mechanized, Light

Mechanized, Medium

Upland Wildlife Habitat Manageme HU-Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Comple»
Upland Wildlife Habitat Manageme HU-Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Complex
Upland Wildlife Habitat Manageme HU-Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Com
Upland Wildlife Habitat Manageme Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity
Upland Wildlife Habitat Manageme Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Complexity

Ea
Ea
Ea
Ac
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ac
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ft
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ft
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac

7.99
10.69
191
1145.62
9.84
12.21
6.66
8.91
1.59
954.68
6.06
3.79
7.7
0.45
5.05
3.16
6.42
0.38
83.75
131.97
145.71
100.51
158.36
174.86
2445.75
496.23
1286.2
2217.44
369.57
1108.72
316.17
1817.47
759.95
1152.29
1441.03
463.06
825.32
2038.13
413.52
1071.84
1847.87
307.98
923.93
263.48
1514.55
633.29
960.24
1200.86
385.89
687.77
183.05
68.94
128.94
152.54
57.45



645
659
659
659
659
657
657
657
657
644
644
644
644
644
644
384
384
384
384
384
384
384
384
384
384
384
384

Upland Wildlife Habitat Manageme Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Comple»

Wetland Enhancement
Wetland Enhancement
Wetland Enhancement
Wetland Enhancement
Wetland Restoration
Wetland Restoration
Wetland Restoration
Wetland Restoration

Depression Sediment Removal and Ditch Plug
HU-Depression Sediment Removal and Ditch Plug
HU-Riverine Channel and Floodplain Restoration
Riverine Channel and Floodplain Restoration
Depression Sediment Removal and Ditch Plug
HU-Depression Sediment Removal and Ditch Plug
HU-Riverine Channel and Floodplain Restoration
Riverine Channel and Floodplain Restoration

Wetland Wildlife Habitat Managen HU-Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Comple»
Wetland Wildlife Habitat Managen HU-Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Comple»
Wetland Wildlife Habitat Managen HU-Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Com
Wetland Wildlife Habitat Managen Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Complexity
Wetland Wildlife Habitat Managen Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity
Wetland Wildlife Habitat Managen Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Comple»

Woody Residue Treatment
Woody Residue Treatment
Woody Residue Treatment
Woody Residue Treatment
Woody Residue Treatment
Woody Residue Treatment
Woody Residue Treatment
Woody Residue Treatment
Woody Residue Treatment
Woody Residue Treatment
Woody Residue Treatment
Woody Residue Treatment

Chipping, Heavy

Chipping, Light

Chipping, Medium

HU-Chipping, Heavy

HU-Chipping, Light

HU-Chipping, Medium

HU-Residue Treatment (Lop & Scatter, Piling for Decompositic
HU-Residue Treatment (Lop & Scatter, Piling for Decompositic
HU-Residue Treatment (Lop & Scatter, Piling for Decompositic
Residue Treatment (Lop & Scatter, Piling for Decomposition o
Residue Treatment (Lop & Scatter, Piling for Decomposition o
Residue Treatment (Lop & Scatter, Piling for Decomposition o

Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac

107.45
2094.2
2513.04
574.84
479.04
1162.29
1394.75
574.84
479.04
68.94
183.05
133.06
57.45
152.54
110.88
1687.3
682.61
1169.25
2024.76
819.13
1403.1
644.32
200.66
386.59
536.93
167.22
322.16
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